ORM PTO-1595 -31-92 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHE		M COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	PATENTS (	DNLY	Attorney Docket No100110513-2	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  RANOUS, Alexander Charles  BAUMANN, Michael James  MAYO, Glenna G.  MEYER, Jeffrey David  RAVENTOS, Joan Simon				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attaction.  3. Nature of Conveyance:	hedYesX No	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?YesX_ No	
X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name	
Security Agreement	Other			
Execution Date(s): 5/28/2004; 4/30/20 4. Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: 10/453,068 Confirmation No.: 1590 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. 80x 272400	nber(s): r with a new appli  Date Filed: 6/ Additional numb n correspondence iled:	cation, execution of 3/2003 ers attached? NO 6. Total number of 7. Total Fee (37 C	tate of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  Fapplications and patents involved: 1  FR 3.41): \$40.00	
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	•			
70.50		8. Deposit Account Number: <u>08-2025</u>		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
true copy of the original document.  Carrie McKerley  Name of Person Signing	<u>arriel</u>	1 Keelg	Aug 04, 2004  Date  chments, and document: 5	
Mail document to be recorded with required	d cover sheet inform Mail Stop Assignm Director of the US Pa PO I	th this portion hation to: ent Recordation Service tent and Trademark Off Box 1450 VA 22313-1450		

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

## PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 100110513-2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION
I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furthorance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an
application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:  NETWORK SUBSCRIBER USAGE RECORDING SYSTEM
Filing date: June 3, 2003 Application No.: 10/453,068
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patont.
I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, relsayed or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;
AND I/we heroby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Lotters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, relssue and foreign applications, to make all rightful caths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC;
AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tradomarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.
I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above_as_soon_as_the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
IN WITNESS WHITREOF, I/wo hercunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
Inventors Standurg Keet Date Assignment Signed: 5-28-04
Inventor's Typed Name: Alexander Charles Benotia Date Application Signed: Sept. 18, 200
State of )
State of ) County of )
personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
Se Affected Cartificate Letter
My commission expires:
Per 10/08 (Assign) (Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s)) Page 1 of 3
Melany Pathile  Lity suspendently, suspense;
inventor's Signature (Seet)
Inventor's Typed Name: Jettrey Devid Mayer Dete Application Signed: 5-18,2005
State of )
County of ) se.:

Ste Affects of Anti-Structure State for State of Contract of Contr

When recorded please roturn to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

# PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 100110513-2

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Inventor's Signature (Soul)			سيدر نعس رون پخس -
	****	Date Assignment Signed:	6/16/2004
Inventor's Typod Name; Joan S	ilmon Bavantos	Date Application Sig	mod9//8/2003
State of	)	A distribution of the state of	a page 1
County of	) sa.; )		
Before me this day personally known or proved to instrument of assignment to be t	of me on the basis of : me had not end dee	, personally appearedloan.Sim satisfactory evidence to be the pe d.	on Bayenins will rean who acknowledged the foreg
			Neinry Public My cemmission expires:
(DVShlor's Signature (Spet)		Date Accignment Signed:	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Avenue a Typed Name:		Date Application Sign	9.C
State of	) ) ຍዱ:		•
County of	)		
			nay Pilalo
			iny filiale ropaliador explose
			·
		adg	nomaninalon explose
ventor's Signature (Seal)		Duto Aesigniment Signed:	norminator expired:
, ,		Duto Aesigniment Signed:	norminator expired:
, ,	,	adg	norminator expired:
ventor's Typed Name:		Duto Aesigniment Signed:	norminator expired
ventor's Typed Name: ede of runty of	) ) E5.:	Date Application Signed:	commission expires:
ventor's Typed Name; ete of runity of Before me this	) Es.:	Dute Aesignment Signed:	commission expires:
ventor's Typed Name; ste of punity of Belore me this	) Es.:	Dute Assignment Signed:  Date Application Signed  personally appeared  stactory evidence to be the person	commission exploses
ventor's Typed Name; ete of runity of Before me this	) Es.:	Date Application Signed  Date Application Signed  personally appeared  Sactory evidence to be the person	who is apknowledged the foregoing
ete of punity of Belore me this	) Es.:	Date Application Signed  Date Application Signed  personally appeared  Sactory evidence to be the person	who is who apknowledged the foregoing

PATENT REEL: 014951 FRAME: 0257

### CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

•	
State of California	ì
County of Sanka Clara	<b>ss.</b>
140	
On ///// 25th 2004 before me.	Siting Kingson, Natarry Parklie.  Name and Thy of Officer (e.g., "Jane Boo, Notary Public")  S. Ramaca de Signaria, David Mayer,  Name(s) of Signaria,
personally appeared Mickanillar Charle	S RAMAS & JOST May Dovid Meyer,
	□ personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
JOHNNY KWON	to be the person(s) whose name(s) Havaro subscribed to the within instrument and
Commission # 1441804	acknowledged to me that he/ehe/they executed
Notary Public - California & Santa Clara County	the same in his/her/tho) authorized capacity/tes> and that by his/her/the)
My Comm. Expires Sep 25, 2007	signaturo(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
•	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Activity Winters Public
	Squaded to Hotally Filling
OF	PTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may j	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent himent of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	umoni of this form to another document.
•	
Title or Type of Document:	<u></u> .
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Conneits/ica) Claimed by Clause	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name;	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
[ ] Individual	Top of thumb here
□ Corporate Officer — Title(s):      □ Partner — □ Limited □ General	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	
Signer is Representing:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

**REEL: 014951 FRAME: 0258** 

When recorded please return to: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. C. Box 272400 Fort Colling, Colorado 80527-2400

**RECORDED: 08/04/2004** 

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. \_\_100110513-2

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/wo h	ereunto set my/our hand(e) and soci	(a):
-n 110	<b>.</b>	Ac. 1 30 3000
Make James ;		April 30, 2004
inventor's Typed Name: Michael Jame	Paumenn Date Applica	tion Eigned: <u>Sept. 23, 2003</u>
State of Colorado	)	
County of Larimer	) so.: )	
- Seventionia Michael of Stated in 1860 A	n the beats of establishment evidence to be	iohool Jenses Besmann. who is the person who soknowledged the foregoing
instrument of sealignment to be his/her	11sp Wolf Will Alphir	Januarila La Shell
•		My commission accessor: 7 -1 2-07
	•	
12011-	Protes Assistantian Street	There 1 2004 Polis
pvertor's Signature (Sum)	Deto Assignment Signed:	Sint CASM
Inventor's Typed Name: Glenna G. May	o Dete Applicat	Ion Staned: 18,2003
State of	) } &s,:	
County of	) ·	
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me/o instrument of easignment to be his/her	personally appeared the property of control personally appeared to be tree set and deed,	ence G. Mayo who lecknowledged the foregoing
		Natary Public
•		My semediation expires:
2000	Data AsalgAment Signed:	M-28 2004
inventor's Signature (See)		
inventor's Typed Name; Jeffrey David	Meyer Oats Applicat	lon Signed: 5-yd 18,2003
State of	) es.;	
County of	3)	
personally known or proved to me o instrument of sesignment to be higher.		the person who asknowledged the foregoing
		New Market Ordelingto 5/28/04
		My commission expires
•		
(Lieo F	age Three For Additional Investor(s) Signature(s))	Page 2 of 3
Per 10/60 (Amign)		

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014951 FRAME: 0259